

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR 2021

In accordance with Article 38(1)(24) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-44 of 23 May 2022 "On the Approval of the Vilnius University Financial Statements for 2021", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the accompanying:

- 1. Vilnius University Financial Statements for 2021;
- 2. Vilnius University Consolidated Financial Statements for 2021.